

Spl. Trial 05 of 2019

Order No.05 dated 30.01.2023

Out of two accused persons, accused Tapan Kumar Maity is present.

Accused Anjan Kumar Patra is absent. Ld. Lawyer appearing for the accused prays for dispense with personal appearance of the accused under section 317 CrPC.

Ld. PP-in-charge files hazira. No witness is present.

Prayer under section 317 CrPC is allowed.

Fix **20.06.2023** for further evidence of PW-1.

Issue summons.

Ld. PP-in-charge to take step.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused on the next date fixed.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.