

Special TR 5 of 2019

Present :: Shri Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Contai.
J.O. Code WB00819

Order No. 09, dated 04-09-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons on Court bail are present by filing attendance.

Ld. PP-in-charge files attendance. No witness is present.

At this stage Ld. PP-in-charge Sri Kuhal Mondal has submitted a petition stating a de facto complainant has filed an complaint against him regarding the conduct of this case and as such he is not willing to conduct this case any further.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Additional PP, Contai is requested to appoint a Ld. PP-in-charge for this case.

Fix **15-01-2025** for evidence of CSW-1.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.