

Special TR 5 of 2019

Present :: Shri Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Contai.
J.O. Code WB00819

Order No. 10, dated 15-01-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons on Court bail are present by filing attendance.

Ld. PP-in-charge files attendance. No witness is present.

Sri Benmadhab Bera is appointed as Ld. PP-in-charge and files his appointment letter. Let the same be kept with the record.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **07-05-2025** for evidence of CSW-1.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.